


HASTINGS STREET PLE No. (x2S

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese racé having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
RAME:..... TNENEERL Paetere s Ba B
HOME ADDRESS: . FeOcBox 4, Tofino, B. G now Hastings Park

REGISTRATION NUMBRER . 31068 SEx:Mede AGE. . BE

OCCUPATION: . Fisherman

i ".,,;

e —— AP —— e T — - - m—————

(1f any business or busimesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: ... .. (Selr)
o 16 SRRSO G A I S AL

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ______ Ttas A 5 .. X

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. ___Monden Ynul}lﬂn._lmah Oun, Wakayems Kem,
apan :
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Ixunoshin (F), Yoshikxe, (®}s g

4

o

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: __ Jopan (with mother)

AGEOFCHILDREN: . 14 apd 1] years

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: . _%oh®e

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)... ' om IR Y

5. ENCUMBRANCES (including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..... None

T




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS ‘ormermmermemmmmemt
8 STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST tsarmesitim it 1670

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS 0 . SMSRBUUCICHNRERT L

e S e e e SO e e SUR——

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

| LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. 1 small four room house 8t PeOes

Box 4, Tofino, Be Co : £ ‘

> LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:... mmmxmm
e B, Box 4, Tofino, B. S {

i T e e

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID (e NONER .. . -

NOLRASE, . e

S SUB-TENANTS, 1¥ ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid). - '«o"~
. . 1

4, STATE \‘u’l‘l!ﬂRL‘LAH()l_f'l'S OF LEASE:

- e p—————e LS i g g T
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ety A e e i o p—— o Ayl e

Ao S o .u.....,...—-.4,-“.‘_....4......-..........-.‘.....—.u..,..u-....-h._ il g e

6 1F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN _..u._-__'gi..'___,-“__u. -

A —— i O S Sl b

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

\ GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATC [ OCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, ‘
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:— 4 ®

A.mm.,mmm_. mr.nu.nr.n.,,.hn..,in..mnmgmmnﬂ.a,%

Ond, thirty four foob m&or..‘.,thhm‘...bmt.,w.u(ﬁm.m
‘i turnesd over te the propr -uthoritio.-;“ Ten Boxes in the name _‘"_?g!ﬂrilhiu.f

c-mdhu‘h?iﬂg ‘Stfll‘lhlp wharf, Baggeage Hm., oumnnzlnq_“_gu_rrwur'u tools,
fishing gesar, clothing, food etce Owner desires Custodien to take charge V

- ...._-,.....‘...._'..._—....n,,.....4_...._-.__..-_.....,_m.,............._—...-.‘ S - TR — S PREpES—

S

of sames / : .

e
2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND pETS. . NONE

e

R Ve L e . A hammy

b A A M O -

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY

L T S T




4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: ..  ROMR. . e

- o o - cm—— s

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS- AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

Cpe o o L SN e e i ... NONE

wmea— r M A A A 18 A L S, P e SO 5 b R 3 14 g e e WA € S A

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)..cee. .
NONE

e PIS—— - i 31 A A -0 A gt 1 .4 4 48

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
NONE

e A e < o b = b

e A S S SR S i e R 5 4 TN

8. BANK ACCOUNTS M&-,..,O_;n,ﬁ PRSI ARG 3 o

9 LIFE INSURANCE:.  Policy with Sun Life Assurance Co. of Canada

Befleficiary Utse MOrishita, Policy $1000.00, #2205069, Policy in
SoeseasTan ST owRer

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. __ _NONE

wo—

LIABILITIES:

L PRRIRINAL TIRB TS . i i i i

A 0 B T . B . A S S 5. R 15 e P B B 4 Y S 1 3 T S a0
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

Dated this__218¢ dayof..... ... Marel . ... 1942

(Signature) ”ﬂ'ﬁf@k‘«f:‘"w

Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




e , \'\' Date

% i,

Our File MNo. 1206

Pull Name MORISHITA, Umetaro
(Surname in Hlock Lstters)

Registration No. 11863 '

/ ’
Date Evacuated /7MZ Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National
L2 . Y ‘

Present Address

"

e

/ s

{ SR/
Married - Single " i /

(ohaek! Hame of Wife Uiae - {% @M )

\ Name of Husband
~mul

Name of ot 2 Name of Father

4

Names of Ciildren under 16

' Requested by J. Spratt Registered with Custodian

(Yea or No)

Mditional Information M@@%W




~ with the iafermstion on fils. o




Bovenber 13, 19i4

PilEe 1206

' CAEDISOMs  Umetaro MORISHITA, 11863




FERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY
Pile No. 1206 Mey 10, 1946.

Re: Umeterc MORISHITA, Reg. Mo. 11963

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian oo March z1, 1942. He
_Was evacuated on September 19, 194<.

In his decleration he reported & smell quantity of househcld furniture
4n bis 1 @welling at Tofino. These were also reported by his son, Noel,
us bel 7 hin along with the house snd are handled cn File 1600.

~ He reported 10 packages st the C.P.R. Whar{, Vancouver. These were
- relessed to him on April 9, 194z.

He reported a fishing boat "Silvrado” in custody. This was scld for
$2,200.00 and on April 23, 194< he received $1,073.00, being $1,100.00 half the
sale price, less $27.00 supervision charges. On December 10, 1942, his acecount
was credited with the sum of $976.00, being the remsining $1,100.00 less charge
for repeirs, plus. interest on mortgsge. The smount of $83.93 was paid to MORI-
SHITA in July, 1942, through the Dept. of Fisheries as payment of claim for re-
pairs and missing parts.

The acecount of this man was credited with the sum of $21.75 received

_ from the Dominion Government as settlement of claim filed through the Japanese
. Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee for refund of expemses incurred at the time
of the impounding of the vessel "Silvrado®.

~ This san reported a life insursnce policy with the Sun Life Assurance
Co. of Canada. On November 8, 1945, this office forwarded $152.15 to the Sun
Life Assursence Co. to pay premiums in arrears on this policy, at MORISHITA's
request. MORISHITA also paid premiums on policies on the lives of his two
soms, file Nos. 1600 and 14478, and on September 13, 1943, we forwarded to the
Sun Life Assce. Co. the amount of $149.14 and on September 19, 1944, the amount
of $70.94 to be applied on these policies.

From October, 1943 to December, 1944 we remitted to MORISHITA a total
of $625.00 for living expenses.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in
accordance with inforssation on file.

3
,-// /7t a’ad/ [" 5

May 10, 1946.




SUMMARY TAXEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Feb. 17, 1944

Yame: Umetaro MORISHITA Reg. No. 11863 File: 1206

Boat File No.: JFVDC 473 ‘
(s e St e s w
Lie. or Reg, Ko.: NEW WESTMINSTER 154,756
- Faval No.: None
Owner's Valuation: $2,500.00
JFVDC Valuation: #2,280.00 Survey #534
Custedian Veluation: None
Date of Sale: April 17, 1942
_ Purchaser: North Shore Packing Co.Ltd.
.Si@ature on Sales Papers: No copy
 Selling Prioce:  $2,20C.00
Paid to JFVDC amofoedoddenc $1,100.00
Supervision Costs: $27.00
Balance due Owner: $1,073.00
Paid to: U. Norishita, per H.Fukuyams on April 23, 1942.
Loeation of Boat at Sale: New Westminster
Glaimu Against Canadian Govt.:

. Repairs: Star Shipyard Job 91 - $253.80 (Paid) r ke /‘*/‘/% '

#0‘,‘ tc‘;'....l.

inventory Claim #92, payable to U. Morishita - $83.93 (Paid)-rt‘.7( |
P s ‘a-ﬁ‘?‘ wf:‘ .

Additional Information: Payment: Cash $1,100.00
Mortgage 1,100.00

Dec.10, 1942- North Shore Packing Co. paid to Custodian - $976.00 °
(8ee statement 10,12,42) in settlement of mortgage.

/ﬁgff;;t/éﬁgdiaomm
“771-4;74?nh5l




April 26%h, 194%

_Rer Umetaro NORTSHTTA

The file ar the father, Uheturn‘lbrilhitl, may
e ro.nrdnd as closed in view of Mr. Sharp's report of

July.let at the foot of ours of June 30th and the fail-
ure of this man to answer ours of November 21st.

!nrning to tho lon, Noeru Ibriahita, thn 1t¢la
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(Informmtion supplied by Ins. 00,)

IFE INSURAMNCE

Wape Umetdro &orishits Pile No, 1206

o ; 3 W
¢ 3 : ) 238
L L il SR L =l Bt 5 i pPY. M. n. i £

Company Sun Life Agency Yantouver
Polioy Mo, oqF
Premium - § 5..2%

Payable: Anﬁi(ally y Semi-annually

Month Uctober Day




Re:Morishita ,Unetaro
Reg.No.TI863:F1le No.1206

The following persomal effects were

stated by the above as being left in his brother's house at
Tofino,B.C.

A little household furniture.

Agent’s Report:

My understanding is, after investigating, that
Umetaro Morishita had no brother living at Tofino.
Umetaro Morishita lived with his son Noeru (Noel)

at Storm Bay. Some months ago the father transferred
over to his son his house and property holding in
Storm Bay. If he is referring to the furniture in that
house 1 would advise that Noel Morishita has shown

such furniture as his own belongings.
/ﬂ ; f,q;,y

e
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EXTRACT FOR FILES

A. T. Willoughby, Bsqg. .,
Wharf Freight Agent,
Canadian Pacific Railway,
Pier B C,

Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Birs:

<

.

will be your authority to release to
evacuees the articles
® namess The undere
they will pay to you all of youpr

-

Pro. Noi No, of Articles

U.mlorisyita, 3/3374 '3 Box

z/2 Box
e .
{1 Can
Box

Sax

Box

Box

Pres. Foods
Food

Soy

Sugar

Fish Gear
Rice
Clothing
Tools

1 Mirror

<2 Box
1 Box

1 Bdl.

China & Pots
Clothing
Clothing

2 Baskets Clothing




Mg 17, 1N
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i saw hepile scre ¢ill netting
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of British CalundMs

“leage sign sad yoture see copy to the Custodianm,




NortH SHore Packing Co., LTp.

FOOT 8T. ANDREW'S AVENUE

NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C

Degember 10, 1948,

Gustodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Buildine,
Yamoouver, B, €,

Dear Sire:

We are enclosing herewith our cheque

amounting to $976.00, this being final pay-

ment on the boat “8ilvrado™, purchased from
Umetaro Morishita.
Statement of thie account is attached.

Yours very truly,
NORTH SHOR® PACKING CO, Ltd..

per _ X x-or_ Rl g s
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NortH SHore Packine Co. Ltp.

FOOT ST. ANDREW'S AVENUE
NORTH VANCOUVER. B.C

STATEMENT

December 10, 1942,

izrchaao value "S{1vrado” $2 ,200.00
88

Payment on account $1.100.00

Account re repairs —ad60 .60 ~4.860,60

Balance 939.40
Interest for 237 days @ 6% per anmum____ 36,60

$ 976.00




”nv } § AR

Extract from report of Const. D. H. Howell, in
charge TUicluelet Detachment, B. C. Police, dated 23rd March,
1942, reppecting Japanese at Ucluelet, Frasers Bay, Mait-
land Iglund, Bpring Cove, Port Alblon, Leeche's Bay and
Tof ino.

re: = Disposal of, Ucluelet and Tofino.
TOFINO

Lot 115, Storm Bay

s2th ~Morishita, Umetaro 1 acre and house value $§500,
"~ Nakagawsa, Mitsuzo 1 acre and house 1,100,
Kondo, Eichi one lot and house 400,
Mori, Misazo 1 acre and house 450,
Yamada, Tsunekichi 1 acre and house 500.
Madokoro, Yoshio 1l lot and house 450,
Izumi, Naocjiro 1 acre and house 500.

The above properties at present under the care of C. W.
Sharp., Very Iittle property left; either sold or shipped

to Vanccuver for storeage. No inventories taken of property
left behind due to hasty evacuation.

One school house, to the value of $1000. owned jointly by
the Clayoquot Tofino Trollers Association (Japanese) and in
the name of Mitsuzo Nakagawa, legal description unknown by
undersigned.

One house purchased by Haru Kimoto, with lot to the value of
$1200. but as payments on the property to former owner have
not been completed, the Title Deed is not in Kimoto's name.

The other Japanese residents rented houses from John Eik,
‘I’ Tofino. A certain amount of furnishings, fishing gear left
" in these houses being cared for in the meanwhile by Mr. Bik.
No inventories taken. :

The balance of Japanese property at Tofino was shipped to
Vancouver when evacuated and the small amount that has been

left behind is well packed and stored in their homes; all
windows being boarded. I understand that the Japanese Custodian
of properties has been in touch with Mr. C. W. Sharp and has
received a more detailed description than above.

All Clayoquot Japanese residences, which have been rented from
P. Malon, Owner of the island under the care of William Wnite.
Special ﬁolice Reserve in Tofino making routine patrols of all

above mentioned houses.
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TELEPHONE PACITIC 3404

mm. SOLICITORS. ETC. CODES | wasrenn uNioN

. YORKSHIRE BUILDING
B - S8 %, S WNARDN 28 SEYMOUR STRERT
3.8 SIBNON W. A SUTTON
Y T Vancouven, B.C. PFeb,11,1043,

KINDLY ADORESS ALl LETTENS TO TME FIRM EVACUATION SECTION
ATvention ar Mr.Sutton,

N

Rec'd
B e B e

The Department of the Seoretary of State,
55 ere Saa B
Vancouver, B0, &

Dear Sir:- Re Your File G,.95.

Your letter of the 9th instant addressed to
The North Shore Packing Company Limited has been handed to us
0 answer, At the time that the purchase was made of the
Tishing vessel SILVRADO & Bill of Sale was registered from
‘the owner Umetoro Morishita, to our clients, and a lurt!:::
ruw*:.aoo.oo tivnn baok to Morishito, On April 17th, |
the 110!1.. "

Ster was signed by Morishitea:e

"With reference to the Mortgage granted by you %o
me dated the 18th of April 1942 to secure the
sum of $1100,00 which is payable on the 30th of
November 1948, I hereby authorise and direct you
to deduoct from the moneys to become paysble under
this Mortgage the cost of replacing articles
missing from the Inventory attached hereto®.

On the due date the full amount of the
Mortg was paid less §160,.60, being the amount required
%o replace the articles missing from the Inventory |
mentioned in the letter,

Yours truly,




]
QAlpine Lodge Community

Cascade, B.C.,

February llth, 1943.

Office of the Custodien,
Fishing Vessels Dept.,
Roysl Benk Bldg.,
Vencouver, B.C.

Sirs:~
Re: Vessel "Silvrado” O.N., 154756

Umetarc bMorishita, Vendor.

With reference to the sbove vessel whioch
was sold on April 21st, 1942, to North Shore Peocking
Company at $2,200.00 with 50% cash and balsnce on
terms secured by & mortgege, the vendor contacted me
through Mr. Mitsujiro Noguchi and complained, that:

(1) JUpder a statement dated December 10th,
1942, whghhfnterest on mortgage at 6% was psid to the
vendor, the North Shore Pscking Company deducted the
‘sum of $160.60 as sccount re repairs, contrary to the
understanding reached at the time of sale.

{2) While it wes said that the vessel once
submerged during impoundment end sny repairs necessary
due to such sccident should be borne by the Royal Navy,
the vessel was s0ld "As is" and that the vendor has

no responsibility whatsoever as to repairs effected by
the North Shore Pscking Compeny.

(3) Although the vendor has already writtea to
the Office of the Custodien that he will not release
the mortgage unless payment of $160.60 is paid into
the said Office, on the outoome of this nature, the
Japenese Fishing Vessels Disposal Committee should
take necessary step to remedy the error.

In view of the above, I would be much
appreciated if you will kindly lock into the matter,
and if the vendor's sllegetion is right, pleese take
such csteps to protect his interest.

Thenking you, I am,
Yours faithfully,

”
~

Kishizo Kimire
@c: Mr. A. E MocMaster. Reg. No. 00232
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CHRISTINA LAKE B -C

Casende, B.C.,

February BRnd, 1944.

Office of the Custodisn, EVACUATION SECTION
Fishing Vessels Department, :
Roysl Bank Blag., Rec’d . £EE
Vancouver, B.C. ‘ File Ko. _

Sirs: - Attention Miss F. Matheson.
Re: Your File No, 1206, and re:
Vessel "Silverado” O.N. 154756.

Some time ago, I received the attached
letter from Mr. Umetaro Morishita, the former owner of the
above vessel, of Slocan City, B.C. Seme being a carbon copy,
I bave been expecting to receive an original, but to date, I
have not received it yet.

i s i b S e Al U T R gl e sl A

So far, I have not replied to him due
to the fact that the deductions in guestion, mo doudt, was
made at your Office at the time when payment was received on
behalf of Morishita from the new owners, the North Shore
Packing Company of the deferred payment.

According to my memory, the vessel was
8014 quite esarly and aside from the official Bill of Sele of
the Canade Shipping Act, there was a specisl form of agreement
drawn up by the solicitors of the North Shore Packing Compeny.
But, I am not so sure of & provision for such deductions amdas
mentioned in Morishita's letter, and moreover, 1 am rather
doubtful as to the provision for "Storage”.

Whether the question pointed at me by
Morishita is right or wrong, 1 wish to be in & positiom to
answer him without prejudice. And in this connection, I sm
excsedingly sorry to cause you bother, however, I beg vou %o
¢ite me a clause in the agreement for & provision, if any,
authorizing the purchasers for such deductions.

Thanking vyou in anticipation, I am,
Yours feithfully,

Kishizo Kimure
B.so no- 00832.




Sleocan City, B. Co

igril 7 Charges for survey{expert valuatioan), Towing,
Storeage, Insursase, eote. 135

This has 2ot been notified to me previously
for my approval in any way at all., oOonsequently, 1 have «a
m#nn I bave hoen trected wafairly melating to this
et o

Do you sonsider this is the proper method of
haniling my bout? I rejuest that you will kindly edvise me ia
this eonnsetion,

Thanking you for your prompt attention, I am,

Yours truly,

(Umetare MORISHITA F1L0G3)

A T
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Mr. Umetere MORISAITA,
Mg‘,- Reo. lww.
h OBy 8.0,

Dear E4rs

, Te snoicss Custodisn chegue for 5. cdnts which rejresents all the
funds standing to your eredit with this ofiice.

In your declaraticn to thoe Custodisa you rejorted » wmsll quaatity
of bousehold furniture left in your former dwelilng st Tofime. Your som,
Boel, also reported these chattels s being left in his house and they are
therefore being handled us his yroperty.

Tou reported 10 peckeyor =t the C.F.K, ¥herl, Veancouver, Our rescrds
#how Lhet thess were relsssed %o you on April is AVPhes

fou rejported & fishdng bost “Jllwredo® 1o custudy. The reccrds of
the Jupsnese Fishing Vessels Dlspcscl Committes siow that this bost ses sold
to the North Shore Pecking Co. Ltd. for $2,200.00. - Om April 23, 1942, the sum
of $3.075.00 wus puid %o you through H. Fulgysme, being helf the purchase
price less $27.00 supervision cherges of the Japenese rishing Vessels [Meyvsal
Com:ittes. On December 10, 194x, your scccunt with thi: ffice was opecited
with the mum of $976.,00, being the other half of the purchase price 1ess re-
pudr charge: of §180.00, plus interest oo mortysge of §36.80. Uur records
show Shat an July 27, 194c, you received §63.9) s Layment of claim for the
sdasing srticies and repuirs of your boet.

Iour socoumt was credited with the sum of §4i.7% received from the
Yominion Covernment es settlement of elsim filed turcught Japenese iishing
Vessels Disposal Comaittes for refund of expenses lancurred st the tisme of the
impouncing c¢i the vessel ®*Silvrado®™.

Our records show thet on dovesber 8, 1945, the cmcunt of §15i.15 we
padd to toe Sum Life issurinice Compeny of Consds %o pey premiuss in srreirs
& poliey on your life. The usocunts of §14Y.14 on Septomber 15, 1945 ad J70.94
on Segtember 1y, 1944 were puld to the ium Life sssursnce Compeny of Conefa to
Py promivas on policies on the lives ol jour two sans, Noel sad Hiroshi 3

Our reccrds show that fros Cotober, 1945 teo Larch, 1944 we tted
to you $75.00 & month snd from June, 1944 to December, 1744 we remitted to 7N
#<5.00 & month, & total in sli of $6u5.00,

It would appesr thet we bave rccounted for cll the property of every
kKind left by you in the protected sres which vusted in the Cuitediss wad in
order thet you msy conlimm this :nd sckmowiedys cherue e enclose & st mped
dresseld mavelope for your ccavendenoce in re;dying.

I3 Lo

fours M’

¥, Hathesca

L Gy Protecticn Departacnt.
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IDRISHITA, Umetaro,
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